700493084

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
MB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) RECORDATION FOR					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please					
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Han-Yang Tseng					
	Name: MOSART SEMICODUCTOR CORP.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address:Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	TO THE STATE OF TH				
Execution Date(s): May 23, 2012	23F, NO. 33 SEC. 1, MIN SHENG ROAD PANCHIAO DIST.				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	TATO, IN CO.				
	City: New Taipei City				
Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan ROC Zip:				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) x Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
13/539,238					
·					
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael D. Van Loy MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 44250-502001US					
Street Address: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 300	Enclosed				
	khana remolecul for a parameter late creation of first and all all and all and all and all and all all and all and all all and all all and all all all and all all all all all and all all all all all all all all all al				
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information				
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130-6768					
Phone Number: (858) 314-1559					
Fax Number: (858) 314-1501	Deposit Account Number 50-0311				
Email Address: MDVanLoy@Mintz.com	Authorized User Name Michael D. Van Loy				
9. Signature:					
	September 11, 2012				
Signatus	Date				
Michael D. Van Loy - 52,315	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing					

PATENT REEL: 028984 FRAME: 0545

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)					
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):					
Additional Assignees (2. Continued):					
1 '	BEING TECH	HELECTRONICS CO	ORP.		_
Internal Address: Street Address:	6F1, No. 371	, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd.			
City: <u>Hsin</u> ı	chu City	State:	Country:	Taiwan ROC	Zip:30074
Assignee Name:					_
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:		Slate:	Country:		Zip:
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
Olty:		State:	Country:		Zip:
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):					
Additional Palent 4 4A, Continued:			Additional Pate 4B. Continued:		
				ر. ا ت ا ا	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					

Docket No.: 44250-502001US

NP-11273-US-B

Inventor(s)-to-Assignee

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)					
ACTIVE ELECTRONIC TAG AND SIGNAL MODULATION METHOD THEREOF					
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:					
(check one) \(\sum_{\text{a}} \) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)					
concurrently with this assignment.					
U.S. patent application Serial No,filed					
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application					
Nofiled on (date)(U.S. patent application					
Serial No, if known).					
U.S. patent No, issued					
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of					
the patents and patent applications identified above.					
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:					
(check one) \(\subseteq U.S. \) patent rights only.					
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to					
claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application					
for this invention.					
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures					
appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).					
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:					
(Name of Assignees) 1.MOSART SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.					
2.BEING TECH ELECTRONICS CORP.					
(Address) 1. 23F, NO. 33, SEC. 1. MIN SHENG ROAD, PANCHIAO DIST., NEW					
TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.					
2.6F1, No. 371, Sec. 1, Guangfu Rd., Hsinchu City, 30074 Taiwan, R.O.C.					
The ASSIGNEES are:					
(check one) An individual.					
A Partnership.					
Corporations of <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> (specify state or country)					
[](other)					
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNOR(S), and other good and the ASSIGNOR(S), the following					
valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following					
rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:					
the full and exclusive right to the invention;					
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;					
the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and					
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable					
provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.					

PATENT REEL: 028984 FRAME: 0547 NP-11273-US-B

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO
ASSIGNEE: 1.MOSART SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.
2.BEING TECH ELECTRONICS CORP.
INVENTION TITLE: ACTIVE ELECTRONIC TAG AND SIGNAL
MODULATION METHOD THEREOF

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) the attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Han-Yang TSENG Name of sole or first inventor	Signature Signature	<u>05/23/2012</u> Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 028984 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 09/11/2012